Consideration (as defined below). The Aggregate Consideration shall not exceed One Hundred Million Dollars ($100,000,000) (the
“Maximum Consideration”).

An upfront consideration payable by Buyer at the closing of the Acquisition (the “Closing”) shall equal Thirty-Five Million Dollars
($35,000,000) (the “Upfront Consideration”) consisting of (i) Nine Million and Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($9,200,000) of
investment previously made by Buyer in the Company (the “Cash Consideration”) and (ii) Twenty-Five Million and Eight Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($25,800,000) of common stock, par value $0.001 per share, of Buyer (the “Equity Consideration”).

In addition to the Upfront Consideration, Stockholders shall be eligible to receive an earn-out consideration of up to Sixty-Five
Million Dollars ($65,000,000) (the “Earn-Out Consideration”), which shall be contingent upon post-Closing performance as
described below in section entitled “Earn-Out”.

Equity Consideration;
Exchange Ratio

The number of equity securities of Buyer to be issued as Equity Consideration (“Base Share Number”) shall equal (i) $35 million

[...]

* Revenue shall mean cumulative revenue of the Company recognized during the Earn-Out Period in accordance with U.S. GAAP,

including ASC 606 and standard matching principles.

No Earn-Out Payment shall be made by the Buyer if the Revenue is below Fifty-Five Million Dollars ($55,000,000).

EBITDA Performance Factor**

If EBITDA is less than 0, then EF shall be 0.

If EBITDA Margin ranges between 0% to 8%, then EF shall be 0.

If EBITDA Margin ranges between 8% to 12%, then

EF = EBITDA Margin – 8%  
    4%  

If EBITDA Margin is greater than 12%, then

[...]

Financing Condition As a condition to Closing, the Company shall have in place, simultaneously with the consummation of the Acquisition, a fully
executed and funded asset-based lending facility or similar credit facility (an “ABL”) providing for aggregate committed availability
of not less than Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000). The ABL shall be on terms reasonably acceptable to Buyer, remain in full
force and effect following the Closing, and provide sufficient ongoing liquidity to support the combined company’s operations
following the Acquisition. Buyer will cooperate in good faith with the Company’s efforts to obtain the ABL.